
March 2016
Dear Music Teacher

INTRODUCTION TO THE NEW 2016 UNISA PIANO EXAMINATION ALBUMS 

The Directorate Music is planning introductory courses on the new piano albums (2016 until further notice) in April, May and 
June 2016 at various centres countrywide.  These courses will be presented as follows:

FIRST SESSION:  	 Pregrade 1 – Grade 3
SECOND SESSION: 	 Grades 4 – 7 	

A survey by means of a questionnaire is attached.

In order to enable the Directorate Music to make the necessary arrangements, you are kindly requested to complete and 
return the attached questionnaire as soon as possible, but not later than 7 April 2016 to Madeleine Short, Directorate 
Music at shortme@unisa.ac.za after which the centres to be visited will be decided upon.

Information regarding the venues at the different centres will be available by 10 April 2016 (for the centres to be visited 
in April 2016) and by 10 May 2016 (for the centres to be visited in May and June 2016).  You are kindly requested not to 
include any course fee with the questionnaire.

Course fees:
R200 per session (R180 per session for pensioners and bona fide music students) 
OR
R380 for both sessions (R340 for both sessions for pensioners and bona fide music students)

Full information regarding the courses to be held at these centres will be sent to you in due course.

SA ADAMS
ACTING DEPUTY DIRECTOR (PROFESSIONAL)
DIRECTORATE MUSIC
2016/03/15



QUESTIONNAIRE
Introduction to the new Piano Examination Albums:  April – June 2016

(Each individual participant attending must please complete a questionnaire)

SURNAME

FIRST NAMES

TITLE (Prof/Dr/Mr/Mrs/Ms)

ADDRESS

TEL NO CELL NO 

FAX NO E-MAIL 

I intend attending the Introduction Course to the new Unisa Piano Examination Albums at the centre indicated below

_________________________________		  ______________________________

SIGNATURE 	                                                 DATE

DATE CENTRE
Mark applicable block with a   ü

FIRST SESSION SECOND SESSION

Monday	 25 April 2016 Belfast 14:00 – 16:00	 □ 16:30 – 19:00	 □
Tuesday 26 April 2016 Ermelo 14:00 – 16:00	 □ 16:30 – 19:00	 □
Wednesday (Public holiday) 27 April 2016 Newcastle 11:00 – 13:00	 □ 13:30 – 16:00	 □
Thursday 28 April 2016 Durban 14:00 – 16:00	 □ 16:30 – 19:00	 □
Friday 29 April 2016 Bethlehem 14:00 – 16:00	 □ 16:30 – 19:00	 □
Saturday 30 April 2016 Vanderbijlpark 11:00 – 13:00	 □ 13:30 – 16:00	 □
Saturday	 7 May 2016 Pretoria 09:00 – 11:00	 □ 12:00 – 14:30	 □
Saturday	 14 May 2016 Johannesburg 09:00 – 11:00	 □ 12:00 – 14:30	 □
Monday	 16 May 2016 Rustenburg 14:00 – 16:00	 □ 16:30 – 19:00	 □
Tuesday	 17 May 2016 Potchefstroom 14:00 – 16:00	 □ 16:30 – 19:00	 □
Wednesday 18 May 2016 Kimberley 14:00 – 16:00	 □ 16:30 – 19:00	 □
Thursday 19 May 2016 Upington 14:00 – 16:00	 □ 16:30 – 19:00	 □
Saturday 21 May 2016 Vredendal 09:00 – 11:00	 □ 12:00 – 14:30	 □
Monday 23 May 2016 Parow 14:00 – 16:00	 □ 16:30 – 19:00	 □
Tuesday	 24 May 2016 Worcester 14:00 – 16:00	 □ 16:30 – 19:00	 □
Wednesday 25 May 2016 George 14:00 – 16:00	 □ 16:30 – 19:00	 □
Thursday 26 May 2016 Port Elizabeth 14:00 – 16:00	 □ 16:30 – 19:00	 □
Saturday	 28 May 2016 Bloemfontein 09:00 – 11:00	 □ 12:00 – 14:30	 □
Saturday 4 June 2016 Polokwane 09:00 – 11:00	 □ 12:00 – 14:30	 □

Please return questionnaire before 7 April 2016 to Madeleine Short at shortme@unisa.ac.za


